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Healthcare

Distance to
Major Cities

Government
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Taxes

Fire Districts

School Districts
Code #School Total per

Hundred
State &
County Rate

Electric service is provided through Ameren UE. For information on obtaining
Service call 1-800-552-7583.
Propane: Whether you own or rent your propane tank determines where you
can purchase propane. For more information contact City of Frankford: 573-
784-2618
Water & Sewer: Provided by the City of Frankford. Minimum monthly fee is
$40.20. ($25 water + $15.20 sewer)
Trash: Trash service is not contracted by the city. Residents must contact local
trash service themselves. 

Chicago, IL
Kansas City, MO
St. Louis, MO
St. Peters

250 Miles
225 Miles
83 Miles
62 Miles

Pike County Memorial Hospital

Hannibal Regional Hospital

Bowling Green Municipal Airport
Lambert International Airport

22 Miles

21 Miles

13 Miles
85 Miles

U.S. Hwy 614-LaneIn City Limits U.S. 542-
Lane
I-70 Interstate

RailKansas City Southern and Burlington
Northern Railways provide rail service
to our local businesses

Barge ServiceIs provided to Frankford and
the surrounding area via the
Mississippi River (17 mi) at
Louisiana, Missouri

Form & OrganizationMayor-Board
of Alderman
Missouri Senate Dist.18
Missouri House Dist.40
U.S. Congressional Dist.6

ZoningCity: NoCounty:No
Subdivision OrdinanceNo

Fire Insurance RatingCity: 9Outside City: 9

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9

1.13
0.3115
0.0300
0.9948
0.3200 

R-I Bowling Green
R-II Louisiana
R-III Clopton
R-10 Boncl
R-1A Van-Far
R-IL Lincoln
R-IM Montgomery R-
IIR Ralls

City
County
State
Other
Commercial Surtax 

3.9496
4.2500
5.0017
4.6500
4.2095
4.0100
4.4640
3.6600 

1.0000
4.2250
3.0625
7.7875
8.2875

1.3363
1.3363
1.3363
1.3363
1.3363
1.3363
1.3363
1.3363

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District
residents only)
Van-Far Ambulance District (same as TCNH)
Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township
Rural Area)
Curryville Fire Protection District
Elsberry Fire Protection District
Middletown Fire Protection District

0.3799

0.3000
0.3028

0.2650
0.2810
0.2971

5.2859
5.5863
6.338
5.9863
5.5458
5.3463
5.8003
4.9963 

City
State
County
Total

Frankford Elementary
Grades K-5In City
Limits
Bowling Green R-I
Grades 7-12 

Updated 01-2026

Highways

Air Service

Property Value Sales Tax
per $100

The city of Frankford is
located in the northwestern
part of Pike County along
U.S. Hwy 61. Frankford has a
population of 351.

Frankford, MISSOURI


