

Frankford, MISSOURI

Community Information

Government

Form & Organization Mayor-Board of Alderman

Missouri Senate Dist.18

Missouri House Dist.40

U.S. Congressional Dist.6

Zoning City: No

County: No

Subdivision Ordinance No

Fire Insurance Rating City: 9 Outside City: 9

Transportation

Highways

U.S. Hwy 614-Lane In City Limits U.S. 542-Lane

I-70 Interstate

Rail

Kansas City Southern and Burlington

Northern Railways provide rail service to our local businesses

Barge Service Is provided to Frankford and the surrounding area via the Mississippi River (17 mi) at Louisiana, Missouri

Air Service

Bowling Green Municipal Airport 13 Miles
Lambert International Airport 85 Miles

Distance to Major Cities

Chicago, IL 250 Miles

Kansas City, MO 225 Miles

St. Louis, MO 83 Miles

St. Peters 62 Miles

Healthcare

Pike County Memorial Hospital 22 Miles

Hannibal Regional Hospital 21 Miles

The city of Frankford is located in the northwestern part of Pike County along U.S. Hwy 61. Frankford has a population of 351.



Taxes

Property Value	Sales per \$100	Tax
1.13 City	1.0000	City
0.3115 County	4.2250	State
0.0300 State	3.0625	County
0.9948 Other	7.7875	Total
0.3200 Commercial Surtax	8.2875	

Rail Kansas City Southern and Burlington Northern Railways provide rail service to our local businesses

School Districts	Code #School	Total per Hundred	State & County	Rate
1 R-I Bowling Green	3.9496	1.3363	5.2859	
2 R-II Louisiana	4.2500	1.3363	5.5863	
3 R-III Clopton	5.0017	1.3363	6.338	
5 R-10 Boncl	4.6500	1.3363	5.9863	
6 R-1A Van-Far	4.2095	1.3363	5.5458	
7 R-IL Lincoln	4.0100	1.3363	5.3463	
8 R-IM Montgomery R-	4.4640	1.3363	5.8003	
9 IIR Ralls	3.6600	1.3363	4.9963	

Distance to Major Cities

Chicago, IL 250 Miles

Kansas City, MO 225 Miles

St. Louis, MO 83 Miles

St. Peters 62 Miles

Healthcare

Pike County Memorial Hospital 22 Miles

Hannibal Regional Hospital 21 Miles

Fire Districts

TCNH District (Applicable to R-IA School District residents only) 0.3799

Van-Far Ambulance District (same as TCNH) 0.3000

Buffalo Fire District (Applicable to Buffalo Township Rural Area) 0.3028

Curryville Fire Protection District 0.2650

Elsberry Fire Protection District 0.2810

Middletown Fire Protection District 0.2971

Utilities

Electric service is provided through Ameren UE. For information on obtaining Service call 1-800-552-7583.

Propane: Whether you own or rent your propane tank determines where you can purchase propane. For more information contact City of Frankford: 573-784-2618

Water & Sewer: Provided by the City of Frankford. Minimum monthly fee is \$40.20. (\$25 water + \$15.20 sewer)

Trash: Trash service is not contracted by the city. Residents must contact local trash service themselves.

Education

Frankford Elementary

Grades K-5 In City Limits

Bowling Green R-I
Grades 7-12

Updated 01-2026